

## **SALES QUOTE**

DOCUMENT #: **SQ-004910-SSS**DOCUMENT DATE: **06**/29/2021
ENTERED BY: CSTEPHENS

ESTIMATOR: QUIN BOYLAN QBOYLAN@STRIPINGSERVICEANDSUPPLY.COM

PROJECT: PROJECT NAME:

## Striping Service and Supply, Inc.

1911 S Great Southwest Pkwy Grand Prairie, TX 75051-3506 Ph: (800) 590-1593 www.StripingServiceandSupply.com

BILL City of Killeen
TO: Street operations
3201-A S WS Young Dr.
Killeen, TX 76542

SHIP City of Killeen
TO: Street operations
3201-A S WS Young Dr.
Killeen, TX 76542
PH: 254-646-3155

EMAIL: jquick@killeentexas.gov

PO #	REFERENCE	CONTRACT #	PAYMENT TERMS	EXPIRATION DATE	
	BID No. 21-21 Thermoplastic Applicator		30 Days	12/31/2021	

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ASE32300000A D	TITAN TRLR 15' 14,000 GVW (Diesel)	EACH	1	\$19,854.00	\$19,854.00
ASE05I91000A	Kettle Diesel Fired Air Jacketed 1200lb	EACH	2	\$17,975.00	\$35,950.00
ASE08500000A	Power Pack - Diesel, 11HP, Kubota	EACH	1	\$14,640.00	\$14,640.00
ASESPTVL125A L.	Liftgate Assembly, 1805-999	EACH	1	\$6,700.44	\$6,700.44
ASE70200000AS D0	THERMOMARK 250	EACH	2	\$12,398.00	\$24,796.00
ASE15100000A. 125	STANDARD DIE 4" - 125MIL	EACH	1	\$595.00	\$595.00
ASE15300000A. 1250	STANDARD DIE 6" - 125MIL	EACH	1	\$652.00	\$652.00
ASE15400000A. 125	STANDARD DIE 8".125MIL	EACH	1	\$695.00	\$695.00
ASE15700000A. 125	STANDARD DIE 12".125MIL	EACH	1	\$735.00	\$735.00
		'	'	SUBTOTAL	\$104,617.44
				Sales Tax	\$0.00
				TOTAL	\$104,617.44

NOTES:

**Note:** Credit card payments are subject to a 3% convenience fee. All returned material will be subject to a 20% restocking fee. Returned material must be in original packaging and unopened.

Order Date: 06/29/2021 Terms: 30 Days Good Until: 12/31/2021 Customer ID: CUST-000474-SSS

Approved By	De	ata.
Approved By:	Da	ite:

material must be in original packaging and unopened. Order Date: 06/29/2021 Terms: 30 Days Good Until: 12/31/2021 Customer ID: CUST-000474-SSS

Note: Credit card payments are subject to a 3% convenience fee. All returned material will be subject to a 20% restocking fee. Returned



## **Estimate**

Estimate No.	Date		
10083	6/29/2021		

Phone: 701-277-9017 Fax: 701-277-7073

## **Customer Address**

City of Killeen Attn: Purchasing Division

802 North 2nd Street Building E 2nd Floor #215 Killeen, TX 76541

Ship To
CITY OF KILLEEN
CITY OF OPERATIONS
3201-A S WS YOUNG DR.
KILLEEN, TX 76542

				P.O. No	).	Rep
WOI	Number				TH	
Qty	It	tem	Description	U/M	Rate	Total:
1	ASE323000	000AD	Diesel: ASE TRLR 15' 14,000GVW		18,999.00	18,999.00T
1	ASE085000	000A	POWER PACK DIESEL 14.5HP KUBOTA		16,250.00	16,250.00T
1	ASESPTVI	L125ALA	LIFTGATE ASSY (1250LB RATED)		5,668.00	5,668.00T
2	ASE6781A	33	Side-Opening Mountable Chest, 24" Wide x 18" High x 18" Deep (White)		834.00	1,668.00T
	ASE5616T		3-GAL TRUCK MOUNT/COOLERS		101.00	101.00T
1	ASE5554T:	55	BRACKET TRUCK MOUNT/COOLERS		189.00	189.00T
1	ASE600001	105	FIRE EXTINGUISHER ABC #10		226.00	226.00T
1	ASE600001	104	FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRACKET		113.00	113.00T
2	ASE05C00	000A	1500LB DFAJ KETTLES		19,999.00	39,998.00T
2	ASE050790	000	KETTLE 3-WAY DOOR ASSY		799.00	1,598.00T
	ASE702000		THERMOMARK 250		10,999.00	21,998.00T
	ASE151000		4" STANDARD DIE ADJ		479.00	958.00T
2	ASE153000		6" STANDARD DIE ADJ		567.50	1,135.00T
2			8" STANDARD DIE ADJ		622.00	1,244.00T
2	ASE157000	000A.ADJ	12" STANDARD DIE ADJ		745.00	1,490.00T
	Training		1 DAY Training		1,200.00	1,200.00
1	Freight		Freight for everything		1,800.00	1,800.00T
			Total sales tax calculated by AvaTax		0.00	0.00
			Select this as a transaction's tax to use AvaTax			0.00
			Prices quoted are good for 30 days from date of estimate			
S	ignature				Total:	\$114,635.00